

GAHC010166312024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4211/2024

KUNJA HAZARIKA
W/O- LATE BHOLA HAZARIKA @ BHULA HAZARIKA @ BHOLA NATH
HAZARIKA, R/O- VILL- SARUCHARAI GHARPHALIA, P.S.- JORHAT, PO-
DHEKORGORAH, DIST- JORHAT (ASSAM), PIN- 785015

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
PANJABARI
JURIPAR
GUWAHATI-37

5:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION
ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
GUWAHATI-6

6:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
JORHAT ZILLA PARISHAD
JORHAT
DIST.- JORHAT (ASSAM)
PIN- 785001

7:THE TREASURY OFFICER
JORHAT TREASURY
JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 78500

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K R PATGIRI, MS. D. DEVI,MS K BARMAN,MS
CHITRALEKHA DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P AND R.D., SC, FINANCE DEPTT.,GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 11.02.2026

List this matter again on **20.03.2026** for admission hearing since the mediation process has not succeeded.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant